

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3736/2007

M/S. MAURIA UDYOG LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.C.E., DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6305 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7305 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7307 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7311 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dasti service is allowed in all SLPs. Petitioner may also serve simple copy of notice upon the advocate who has filed appearance in one of the SLP.

List the matter on 18th September, 2007.

S.G.SHAH
Registrar