

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3736/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2006 in CEC No. 30/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. MAURIA UDYOG LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.C.E., DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6305 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7305 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7307 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7311 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Dutta,ASG.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For State of Haryana Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for three weeks for filing rejoinder
affidavit.

In the meantime respondent is also given liberty
to file additional documents.

[SUMAN WADHWA] [MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER